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Agricultural Research Fund 
 
 



Animal Agriculture  
 
Voting Members 
Erika Kenner 
ND Stockmen’s Association 
440 6th Ave. SE 
Leeds, ND 58346 
406-581-1188 
Erika.kenner@gmail.com  
 
Julie Ellingson’s email: 
jellingson@ndstockmen.org  
 
Anita Hoger 
Milk Producers 
3448 38th Ave 
New Salem ND 58563 
701-226-0828 (c) 
shoger@westriv.com 
anita.jo.hoger@gmail.com 
 
Matt Lachenmeier 
PO Box 477 
2904 Edgewater Loop SE 
Mandan, ND  58554 
701-426-7638 (cell) 
701-663-9573 (Kist Livestock Office) 
Llivestock77@gmail.com  

cc meeting correspondence to: 
ndbeef@ndbeef.org (Nancy Jo Bateman) 

 
Curt Stanley 
ND Lamb & Wool Producers 
7050 156th Ave NW 
Bismarck ND 58503 
701-333-8009 
curtssheep@gmail.com  
 
Tamra Heins 
ND Pork Producers 
3320 45th Ave 
New Salem ND 58563 
701-391-6431 
Director@ndpork.org 
 
Mikel Buckmier 
ND Buffalo Association 
3450 54th Ave NE 
Maddock, ND 58348 
701-351-2678 
buckmier5@gmail.com 
 

Non-voting Members 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660    
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
    
Guillermo Scaglia (Dept. Head –Animal Ag)  
NDSU Dept. of Animal Sciences   
NDSU Dept. #7630 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-1859 
guillermo.scaglia@ndsu.edu   
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Barley 
Voting Members 
Gary Beck 
8050 Highway 66  
Munich ND 58352 
701-370-2006 
gary.beck@ndbarley.net 
 
Frank Laufer  
1809 4th Street NE          
Regent, ND  58650           
701-563-7575          
f_laufer@yahoo.com 
 
Nathan Boll 
8640 7th Ave NW 
Newburg, ND 58762 
Cell: 701-263-7187 
Nathan.boll@ndbarley.net  
 
Tony Schneider  
6245 94th St SE 
Ashley, ND  58413           
Home:  701-374-7681 
Mobile:  605-380-4879 
tony.schneider@ndbarley.net 
 
Scott Nelson 
4414 109th Avenue NE 
Lakota, ND  58344 
701-247-3011 
Scott.nelson@ndbarley.net  
 
 
Non-voting Members 
Frank Casey 
Associate Director, NDAES 
AES Director’s Office 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-8577 
francis.casey@ndsu.edu  
 
Steve Edwardson, Executive Administrator 
North Dakota Barley Council 
1002 Main Ave W #2 
West Fargo ND  58078 
701-929-0123 
Steven.Edwardson@ndbarley.net 
 

 (Send notices to the ND Grain Growers) Attn: danw@ndgga.com 

Greg Lardy  
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660  
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu 
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Canola 
 
Voting Members 
Dave Gehrtz 
1687 65th Ave NE 
New Rockford ND  58356 
701-947-2903 
Daveproseed@gondtc.com 
 
Ryan Pederson 
204 State Street 
Rolette ND 58366 
701-550-0176 
ryanp@utma.com 
 
Kristie Sundeen, Field Agronomist – Pioneer 
10555 55th St. NE 
Brocket, ND 58321 
701-270-1793 
Kristie.Sundeen@pioneer.com 
 
Non-Voting Members 
Bryan Hanson (Research Rep.) 
Langdon Research Extension Center 
9280 107th Ave NE 
Langdon ND  58294 
701-256-2582 
Bryan.K.Hanson@ndsu.edu 
 
Barry Coleman 
Northern Canola Growers Association 
125 Slate Drive, Suite 4 
Bismarck ND 58503 
701-223-4124 
coleman@ndpci.com 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Brian Jenks 
North Central Research Extension Center 
5400 Highway 83 South 
Minot ND  58701 
701-857-7677 
Brian.jenks@ndsu.edu 
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Corn 
 
Voting Members      
Carson Klosterman 
7620 County Rd 30 
Wyndmere, ND 58081 
701-899-1439 
carsonk@rrt.net 
 
Tysen Rosenau     
1555 3rd St.      
Carrington, ND  58421 
701-652-5097 
Trosenau62@gmail.com 
 
Justin Quandt 
11020 93rd St SE 
Oakes, ND 58474-9461 
701-710-1101 
justin@quandtbrothers.org 
 
Bill Wagner 
14004 108th St NE  
Neche, ND 58265 
701-520-2513 
Rvrbndfrm2017@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        

Non-Voting Members 
Joel Ransom (Research Rep.) 
NDSU Plant Sciences Dept. 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo, ND  58108-6050 
Joel.ransom@ndsu.edu 
 
Ken Grafton 
N 
NDSU Dept 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo, ND  58108-6050 
701-231-6693 
k.grafton@ndsu.edu 
 
Blair Thoreson, Interim Executive Director 
ND Corn Growers Association 
1411 32nd St. S, #2 
Fargo, ND  58103 
701-364-2250 Office 
blair@ndcorn.org 

Non-Voting Members 
Clair Keene (Research Rep.) 
NDSU Plant Sciences Dept. 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-581-5409 
clair.keene@ndsu.edu 
 
Greg Lardy 
Vice President Agricultural Affairs 
314 Morrill Hall 
NDSU Department 7520 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Jean Henning, Executive Director  
ND Corn Utilization Council 
4852 Rocking Horse Circle S. 
Fargo ND  58104 
701-566-9323 
jean@ndcorn.org 
 
 
 
cc: Molly Fern mfern@ndcorn.org on meeting 
notices   
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Dry Bean 
  
Voting Members 
Eric Jorgenson 
6509 55th Ave. NE 
Leeds ND  58346 
701-739-6189 
ejorgie@gondtc.com 
 
Joe Mauch 
8753 167th Ave. SE  
Hankinson ND 58041 
701-261-6712 
jmauch85@hotmail.com 
 
Karl Jodock 
212 S Park St.  
Northwood, ND 58267 
(218) 779-6498 
karlj_57@hotmail.com 
 
David Wieler 
12965 County 1 
Walhalla, ND  58282 
701-265-2883 
wieler@utma.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Non-Voting Members  
Jack Rasmussen (research rep.) 
Department of Plant Pathology 
NDSU Dept. 7660 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7058 
jack.rasmussen@ndsu.edu 
 
Mitch Coulter 
North Dakota Dry Bean Council 
Administrator 
4844 Rocking Horse Circle S. Suite 2 
Fargo, ND  58104 
701-365-5103 
Email:  mitch@northarvestbean.net 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
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New & Emerging Crops 
 
Voting Members     
Gene Goven 
1824 15th Ave NW 
Turtle Lake, ND 58575 
701-448-2405 (home) 
701-301-2872 (cell) 
genegov46@westriv.com 
 
Paul Overby 
Lee Farms 
5237 78th Street 
Wolford, ND  58385 
701-351-0913 
lffpc@utma.com 
   
Hero Barth 
5833 Gold Drive 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
701-471-2743  
Barth5@bektel.com  
 
Kevin Kinzel 
Fluffy Fields Vineyard 
2708 21st St E 
Dickinson, ND  
701-483-2242 
701-290-1990 (cell) 
fluffyfieldsvineyard@gmail.com   
       
 
       

Non-Voting Members 
Blaine Schatz 
Carrington Research Extension Center 
PO Box 219 
Carrington ND  58421 
701-652-2951 
blaine.schatz@ndsu.edu 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Burton Johnson 
NDSU Department of Plant Sciences 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-8895 
burton.johnson@ndsu.edu 
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Potato 
 

Voting Members 
T.J. Hall 
200 3rd St. N 
Edinburg, ND 58227 
tjhall@polarcomm.com 
 
Loren Erstad 
13545 84 Street NE 
Crystal ND  58222-9629 
 
Eric Halverson 
Black Gold Farms, Inc. 
4320 18th Ave S 
Grand Forks ND  58201 
eric.halverson@blackgoldfarms.com 
 
David Fedje 
PO Box 44 
Hoople, ND 58243 
spudseed@polarcomm.com  
 
Greg Campbell 
15111 Hwy 17 
Grafton, ND 58237 
greg@campbellfarms.net  
 
Jeff VanRay 
7106 10 Street NE 
Pingree ND 58476 
jvanray@daktel.com 
 
Nick Desatel  
14811 Co Rd 9  
Grafton, ND 58237  
ndesautel09@gmail.com  
 
Matt VanRay  
7060 10th ST SE  
Pingree, ND 58476  
mattvanray@daktel.com  
 
 

Brian Vculek 
222 Denver Drive  
Crete ND 58040 
brian@cretefarm.com 
 
Michael Hoverson 
PO Box 160 
Larimore, ND 58251 
mike@hoversonfarms.com 
 
Brad Nilson 
RR 1, Box 29 
Hoople, ND 58243 
nilsfarm@polarcomm.com 
 

Dave Moquist 
O.C. Schulz & Sons, Inc. 
401 4th St. 
Crystal, ND 58222 
dave@ocschulz.com  

 
 
 

Non-voting Members 
Julie S. Pasche, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor & 
Neil C. Gudmestad Endowed Chair of Potato Pathology 
NDSU Dept. 7660 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo, ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7077 
julie.pasche@ndsu.edu  
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Donavon Johnson 
Northern Plains Potato Growers Association 
PO Box 301 
East Grand Forks, MN  56721 
218-773-3633 
djohnson@nppga.org 
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Soybean 
 
Voting Members      
Bill Connor 
FMC Corporation 
208 Academy Rd 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
Phone: 701-739-7668 
William.connor@fmc.com  
 
Joe Ericson 
10020 19th St SE 
Wimbledon ND 58492 
Cell: (701) 251-8087 
Home: (701) 435-2571 
joe.ericson@ndsga.com 
        
JP Lueck 
2810 94th Avenue SE 
Spiritwood, ND 58481 
jlueck@ndsoybean.org 
701-320-4876 
 
Dallas Loff  
17040 County Road 8 
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
dloff@ndsoybean.org  
701-640-2298    
     
Jennifer Meyer 
22501 41st Street NE 
Wilton, ND 58879 
jmeyer@ndsoybean.org  
701-527-8235 
 
Mike Schlosser (Chair) 
8397 65th St. SE 
Edgeley, ND 58433 
605-228-6530 
mschlosser@ndsoybean.org        
    
David Teigen 
2291 59th St NE 
Rugby ND 58368 
701-776-6754 
dcteigen@gmail.com     

 
 
 
 
 

Non-Voting Members 
Emmett Lampert - Advisory 
PO Box 256 
Wimbledon, ND 58492 
701-269-5040 
701-435-2350 
emmettlampert@gmail.com  
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Miki Miheguli, Research Programs Coordinator 
ND Soybean Council 
4581 44th Street S 
Fargo ND 58104 
701-566-9300 
mmiheguli@ndsoybean.org 
 
Stephanie Sinner, Executive Director 
ND Soybean Council 
4581 44th Street S 
Fargo ND 58104 
701-566-9300 
ssinner@ndsoybean.org  
 
Barry McGraw 
Director, Product Development & 
Commercialization 
Phone: 614-476-3100 ext. 1804 
bmcgraw@soyohio.org 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:William.connor@fmc.com
mailto:William.connor@fmc.com
mailto:joeericson@hotmail.com
mailto:joeericson@hotmail.com
mailto:jlueck@ndsoybean.org
mailto:jlueck@ndsoybean.org
mailto:dloff@ndsoybean.org
mailto:dloff@ndsoybean.org
mailto:jmeyer@ndsoybean.org
mailto:jmeyer@ndsoybean.org
mailto:mschlosser@ndsoybean.org
mailto:mschlosser@ndsoybean.org
mailto:dcteigen@gmail.com
mailto:dcteigen@gmail.com
mailto:emmettlampert@gmail.com
mailto:k.grafton@ndsu.edu
mailto:mmiheguli@ndsoybean.org
mailto:ssinner@ndsoybean.org
mailto:bmcgraw@soyohio.org


Sugarbeet 
 
Voting Members           
Jake Rust - Chair 
PO Box 846 
Hillsboro, ND 58045 
701-430-0157 
J-rust@hotmail.com 
 
Carson Klosterman 
7620 County Road 30 
Wyndmere, ND 58081 
carsonklosterman@gmail.com 
701-899-1439 
 
Justin Krieg 
9459 136th Ave NE 
Cavalier, ND 58220 
701-212-6143 
jkrieg@crystalsugar.com 
 
Mike Metzger 
7525 Red River Road 
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
218-770-1535 
mmetzger@minndak.coop  
 
Nathan Green 
ngreen@polarcomm.com 
 
Robert Vivatson 
rwv@polarcomm.com  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Non-Voting Members 
Mohamed Khan (Program Leader)  
Agriculture and Natural Resources 
Assistant Director, NDSU Extension 
NDSU Dept. 7050 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
218-790-8596 
mohamed.khan@ndsu.edu 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Rich Horsley 
NDSU Department of Plant Sciences 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-8154 
richard.horsley@ndsu.edu 
 
Harrison Weber 
Executive Director 
Red River Valley Sugarbeet Growers Association 
1401 32nd Street SW 
Fargo, North Dakota 58103 
Office: 701-239-4151 
hweber@rrvsga.com  
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Sunflower 

Voting Members      
Clark Coleman       
1424 Eagles Crest Lane       
Bismarck ND 58503-0968      
701-220-1615       
clarkcoleman@bis.midco.net  
 
Myron Dieterle               
661 22nd Ave NE    
Kief ND  58723 
701-693-5079 
deet30@hotmail.com 
 
Paul Boesl 
9575 County 17 
Langdon ND 58249-9053 
701-283-8385 
pboesl@utma.com 
             
Josh Greff      
5695 98th Ave SW        
Regent ND  58650      
701-260-0741       
j_greff@hotmail.com      
    
Keith Meiers      
5171 90th Ave NW      
Ross ND  58776-9086     
701-755-3456       
dodge35004x4@yahoo.com 
         
Matt Swenson 
16355 County Road 2 
Walcott ND  58077 
701-469-2241 
swenson_58051@msn.com 
 
Scott Tranby                                                                                                             
114 117 Avenue SE                                                        
Cooperstown, ND  58425                                               
E-mail: stranby@mlgc.com 
Tel: (701) 797-2270 
       
      
 
      
          
        
 

Non-voting Members 
Burton Johnson (Research Rep.) 
NDSU Department of Plant Sciences 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-8895 
burton.johnson@ndsu.edu 
 
Lacey Zahradka 
Northern Sun - ADM 
5525 136 Ave SE 
Enderlin ND  58027 
701-437-3000 
lacey.zahradka@adm.com 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
John Sandbakken 
National Sunflower Association 
2401 46th Ave SE, Ste. 206 
Mandan ND 58554 
701-328-5100 
johns@sunflowernsa.com 
 
Bob Weigelt 
DuPont Ag Products      
Box 1644      
Minot ND  58702-1644 
701-720-1526 
robert.h.weigelt@usa.dupont.com 
 
Dan Oberholtzer 
Cargill, Inc. 
250 7th Ave NE 
West Fargo ND 58078 
701-282-1614 
dan_oberholtzer@cargill.com 
 
Mike Kotzbacher 
Red River Commodities 
501 42nd St. North 
Fargo, ND 58102-3952 
701-282-2600 
mikek@redriv.com 
 
Jed Wall  
Nuseed Americas, Inc.  
806 N 3rd Street  
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
Cell: (701) 640-1653   
jed.wall@nuseed.com  
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Wheat 
Voting Members      
Chad Anderson (Executive Dir. NDCISA) 
PO Box 5084 
West Fargo, ND 58701 
Phone: (701)-838-6213 
chad@ndcropimprovement.com  
 
Aaron Kjelland (NDWC appointee) 
12859 66th St NE 
Park River, ND 58270 
701-331-0574 
Adk0574@gmail.com 
 
Jim Pellman (NDWC appointee) 
410 2nd St W 
PO Box 314 
McClusky, ND 58463 
701-220-1460 
jpellman@westriv.com  
 
Mark Birdsall (NDWC alternate) 
PO Box 193 
Berthold, ND 58718 
701-240-9507 
mcbirdsall@gmail.com  
 
Scott Monke (USDGA appointee) 
PO Box 455 
New England, ND 58650 
701-563-7325 
701-579-5045 
smonke@ndsupernet.com  
 
Kayla Pulvermacher (Grain Growers) 
1002 Main Ave. W #3 
West Fargo, ND 58078 
701-282-9361        
kaylap@ndgga.com  
        
Dana Kaldor (NDFB VP) 
15744 3-1/2 St. NE 
Hillsboro, ND 58045 
djkaldor@hotmail.com  
701-430-0164 (cell) 
  
Mark Watne (NDFU President) 
1415 12th Ave SE 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
701-952-0106 office 
mwatne@ndfu.org 
 
 
 
 

Non-voting members 
David Boehm 
Northern Crops Institute 
NDSU Dept. 7400 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-630-5491 
David.boehm@ndsu.edu    
 
Neal Fisher, Administrator 
North Dakota Wheat Commission 
2401 46th Ave SE Suite 104 
Mandan ND 58554-4829 
701-328-5111 
nfisher@ndwheat.com 
 
Greg Lardy 
North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station 
NDSU Dept. 7500 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-7660 
gregory.lardy@ndsu.edu  
 
Richard Horsley 
NDSU Department of Plant Sciences 
NDSU Dept. 7670 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo ND  58108-6050 
701-231-8142 
richard.horsley@ndsu.edu 
 
Vance Taylor, General Manager 
ND Mill & Elevator 
PO Box 13078 
Grand Forks ND  58208 
800-538-7721  
vtaylor@ndmill.com 
 
Erica Olson 
eolson@ndwheat.com 
 
 

CC: Alyssa Glass (Executive Director, USDGA)  
alyssa@clearwatercommunications.net  
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